
CURRICULUM VITAE  
  

  

A. PERSONAL DETAILS  

 

FULL NAME  
PERDINANDO 

MANUPUTTY  
    

        

SEAFARER CODE  6211569254      

PLACE & DATE OF BIRTH  
NALAHIA, 29 MARCH 1989      

NATIONALITY  INDONESIA      

HEIGHT  170 CM      

WEIGHT  78 KG  
SHOES  
SIZE  

42  

SUIT SIZE  XL  PHONE  +62 821 3514 6263 

HOME ADDRESS  CITAYAM, BOGOR  EMAIL  Ferdinandomanu6@gmail.com  
 

 

  

B. TRAVEL & OTHER DOCUMENT  

NO  DOCUMENT  NUMBER  ISSUED  EXPIRED  ISSUED AT  

1  SEA PASSPORT  C 8101226  15 OCT 2021  15 OCT 2026  JAKARTA  

2  SEAMAN BOOK  E 059156  15 FEB 2022  15 FEB 2025  JAKARTA  

  

C. CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCE (C.O.C)  

NAME OF CERTIFICATE  NUMBER  PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUED  

  
RATING AS ABLE SEAFARER DECK  6211569254340717  

  
JAKARTA, 11 JULY  2017  

  

  

D. CERTIFICATE OF PROFICIENCY (C.O.P)  

NO  CERTIFICATE  NUMBER  DATE OF ISSUED  
1  BASIC SAFETY TRAINING [BST]  6211569254010120  JAKARTA, 30 MEI 2024  

2  
PROFICIENCY IN SURVIVAL CRAFT AND 

RESCUE BOAT Revalidation [SCRB]  
6211569254040120  JAKARTA, 30 MEI 2024  

3  MEDICAL FIRST AID [MFA]  6211569254070122  JAKARTA, 05 APRIL 2022  
4  ADVANCE FIRE FIGHTING [AFF]  6211569254060120  JAKARTA, 30 MEI 2024 
5  SECURITY AWARENESS TRAINING [SAT]  6211569254310122  JAKARTA, 11 APRIL 2022  

6  
SEAFARERS WITH DESIGNATED 

SECURITY DUTIES [SDSD]  
     6211569254320122  JAKARTA, 19 APRIL 2022  

7  
BASIC TRAINING FOR OIL AND  

CHEMICAL TANKER CARGO OPERATION 

[BOCT]  
6211569254390122  JAKARTA, 29 MARCH 2022  

8  RIGGER  5/1276/AS.02.00/XI/2019  JAKARTA, 18 NOVEMBER 2019  
9  MEDICAL CERTIFICATE  19027338  JAKARTA, 20 NOVEMBER 2021-2023  

10   YELLOW FEVER  A 3308764  JAKARTA, 02 MEI 2022-2022  
11  CRANE OPERATOR  1300020042022  CEPU, 23 FEB 2022-2022 

  

E. SEA SERVICE EXPERIENCES / WORK AREA  



 
NAME OF 

VESSEL 
GT/HP 

TYPE OF 

VESSEL 
RANK 

SIGN ON/ 

SIGN OFF 

NAME OF 

COMPANY  

FLAG OF 

VESSEL 

REASON 

1 

MT. 

MAKMUR 

SEJAHTERA 

88 

7.497/5000 
OIL 

TANKER  
AB 

12-02-

2011 

26-10-

2011 

PELAYARAN 

MAKMUR 

SEJAHTERA  

INDONESIA  FINISH 

CONTRACT  

2  
MT. KING 

STAR  
8.395/5800  

OIL 

TANKER  
AB  

09-01-

2012  
24-01-

2013  

TOP  
OCEAN  
PEOPLE  

TAIWAN 
  

FINISH  
CONTRACT  

3  

MT. 

SUKSES  
XI  

17.199 / 

11000  OIL 

TANKER  
AB  

02-02-

2013  
 08-03-

2014  

SUKSES OSEAN  INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

4  
MT. 

SHARON  
14.474/9800  

OIL 

TANKER  
AB  

14-03-

2014  
17-03-

2015  

      GEBARI  
MEDAN  
SEGARA  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

5  
ASD. 

SHIN YANG  
281/3000  

HARBOUR 

TUG  
AB  

03-05-

2016  
 09-05-

2017  

TOP  
OCEAN  
PEOPLE  

TAIWAN  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

6  
ASD. 

TRANSKO 

GAGAK  
390/4000  

HARBOUR 

TUG  
AB  

20-02-

2018  
 22-02-

2019  

 
PERTAMINA 

TRANS  
KONTINENTAL  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

7  
ASD. 

PATRA 

TUNDA 3152  
3321/2458  

HARBOUR 

TUG  
AB  

29-03-

2019  
07-11-

2019  

 
PERTAMINA 

TRANS  
KONTINENTAL  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

8  
AHTS. 

TRANSKO 

ANDALAS  
1559/5000  

ANCHOR  
HANDLING  
TUG 

SUPPLY  

AB  

25-12-

2019  
14-09-

2020  

 
PERTAMINA 

TRANS  
KONTINENTAL  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

9  
AHTS. 

TRANSKO 

MOLOKO  
1977/5000  

ANCHOR  
HANDLING  
TUG 

SUPPLY  

AB  

10-11-

2020  
24-08-

2021  

 
PERTAMINA 

TRANS  
KONTINENTAL  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

10  
ASD. 

PATRA 

TUNDA 4202   
413 / 4028  

HARBOUR 

TUG  
AB  

28-10-

2021  
28-02-

2022  
  

 
PERTAMINA 

TRANS  
KONTINENTAL  

INDONESIA  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

11  
MT.UM 

AQUILA  
1500/2000  

OIL 

TANKER  
AB  

 20-03-

2022  
12-05-

2022  

 VANCOL EMIL  
  PETROLEUM  

    UAE  FINISH  
CONTRACT  

  

12  
MV. HAI 

SHUN  
2.243/2.769  

GENERAL 

CARGO  

BOSUN &  
  CRANE  

OPERATOR  

20-05-

2022  
03-11-2022  

  

      SHUNDA  
SHIPPING  

 REPUBLIC  
OF  

    TOGO  

FINISH  
CONTRACT  



13 

MV. 

PRECIUS 

OCEAN 

9593/1209 
GENERAL 

CARGO 

 

AB & 

CRANE 

OPERATOR 

07-01-

2023 

01-09-

2023 

GUIYANG 

INTERNATIONAL 

 

PANAMA 

FINISH 

CONTRACT 

14 
MV. EVER 

WISDOM 
1997/1158 

GENERAL 

CARGO 

 

BOSUN  
16-09-

2023 

04-06-

2024 

SPARCO 

INTERNATIONAL  

BELIZE FINISH 

CONTRACT 

15 
MV. BALTIC 

WIN  
13.340/8500 

GENERAL 

CARGO  

 

BOSUN & 

CRANE 

OPERATOR 

 

31-08-

2024 

23-12-

2024 

TERANAVIS 

LIBERIA  FINISH 

CONTRACT  

  
SINCERELY YOURS  

  

  

  
PERDINANDO 
MANUPUTTY  


